21
CN
LIVE CLOSE21B
UM- L I VE CLOSE 2 1 B 2 0 1 7 1 1 2 7  Ve r B
( )
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10
.
12.
13.
.  /
 11
1
3
( ) 1
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)
2
21
LIVE CLOSE21B
4
5
NL4
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
6
6
6
7
          LIVE CLOSE21B
L IVE CLOSE21B
2000W 8000W
(GB/T9396-1996 )
 21mm
25 1 M20
37Hz -3dB
98dB 124dB
2000W 8000W
3
21
21
LIVE CLOSE21B
LIVE CLOSE21B
KTV
K T V
   LIVE CLOSE21B 2 Speakon Nl4
4
NL4
  1:   2:
CHA
BRIDGE  IN
CHB
SIGNAL GND
SIGNAL  +
SIGNAL  -
BRIDGE
PARALLEL
STEREO ON
OFF50HZ
25HZ
ON
OFF
CHB OUTPUT
CHA OUTPUT
POWER
CABLE
FUSE
-
B
+
-
A
+
-
+
5HZ
CAUTION
B
R
ID
G
E
OUTPUT  ASSIGNMENT:
BRIDGE  MONO OUTPUT:
CHA :         PIN1+ :     SIGNAL GND
CHA: PIN 1+ :
PIN 1 - :
PIN 2+ :
PIN 2 - :
 CHA SIGNAL
 CHA GND
CHB SIGNAL
CHB GND
CHB: PIN 1+ :
PIN 1 - :
PIN 2+ :
PIN 2 - :
CHB SIGNAL
CHB GND
 PIN2+ :
!
Serial no:
Special design for big power
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DO NOT OPEN
MODE LF FILTER GROUNDCLIPLIMITERINPUT
PIN1:
PIN2:
PIN3:
1
2
1
2
3
21
LIVE CLOSE21B
LIVE CLOSE21B
NL4
LF
NL4
LIVE CLOSE21B
5
         LIVE CLOSE21B   25  1
M20
 12 50mm
5 1
21
LIVE CLOSE21B
1. 2.
1 21"
21:
:
4.
          IEC#268-5
100
1W
1 dB-SPL
2.
3.
1
1W
1
1.
37Hz-150Hz
98dB
2000W
4000W
8000W
(1W@1m):
(-3dB):
:
(1m): 124dB/130dB( )
1
2
3
4
4 Ohm:
:
(W D H):
:
:
:
( ): 92kg(202.4 lbs)
( ): 97kg(213.4 lbs)
(W D H):
 NL4 2
,21mm
M20
724 725 912mm
(28.5 28.5 35.9in)
880 855 1045mm
(34.6 33.7 41.1in)
21
LIVE CLOSE21B
Se
n
si
ti
vi
ty
 (d
B
)
70
80
90
100
110
120 100
60
20
0
Im
p
ed
an
ce
 (O
h
m
s)
80
40
6
10
Frequency (Hz)
50 100 200 500 2k 5k 10k 20k1k20
7
21
LIVE CLOSE21B
Notes:
Thomann GmbH Hans-Thomann-Str. 1
96138 Burgebrach Germany www.syrincs.de